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Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana
10at #fSrer, Y saites, 3mast R, v, améy, Yexrarg-500 004
10% Floor, ‘C’ Block, IT Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500 004
CTIBIT040 : -23425474, ey 23241427, S 040-23240403
Tel.No. 040-23425474, Fax 23241427, Fax 040-23240403

W il STHHTIT / HeaTl/ SRGTOT/ (286 ) /FHIET/ 053 R0 fe=reh: 20.12.2019
F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/Training/19(16)/MTS/2019-20 Date: 20.12.2019
ATYsT/MEMORANDUM

Sub:  Establishment - I.T Department, Hyderabad - Special Course for Retiring
Officials in Calendar Year 2020 - From 08.01.2020 to 10.01.2020 (03
working days) at MSTU, Hyderabad - Nomination of candidates - Regarding.
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Rexree 31 03 F1 Rawt & T 08.01.2020 A 10.01.2020 (03 & Gawh) & &0 3mafSg far
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The officials as per the Annexure are hereby nominated for the above mentioned
. course to be held at MSTU, Hyderabad for 03 working days from 08.01.2020 to 10.01.2020
(03 working days).

VENUE : MSTU,

1* Floor, Annexe Building,
Aayakar Bhavan,
Hyderabad.

TIME : Sharp by 9.45 AM

The concerned Heads of Office are directed to relieve the officials so as to enable
them to attend the training. _ :

The Principal Chief Commissioner desires that the officials sponsored for training
should not apply for leave during this period. It is needless to emphasize that the trainees
should avoid going on leave during the training period. If any of the officials has already
applied for leave, he/she should suitably revise the period of leave so that he/she can attend
the training. Attending the training is obligatory and absence there from will be treated as
dereliction of duty.

Even, if any of the officials is under the orders of transfer from the present office,
or any particular official has not reported for duty at the place of posting, he/she should
invariably attend the training course.

It is noticed that officials nominated for training courses are seeking exemption from
attending the training citing various reasons. In this regard, it may be noted that the officials
who have already attended training should invariably attend. The officials filing
representations for cancellation of nominations should attend the training invariably unless
there is a communication from this office regarding cancellation of their nomination for the
training.

The officials who are attending training are hereby directed to switch off their Mobile
phones before entering the premises of MSTU.
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Dy. Commissioner of Income tax (Hgrs)(Admn.)
3o GG v deia=r/ O/o. Pr.CCIT, AP & Telangana.

. The officials concerned through their Heads of office.
. The Heads of office concerned/The Addl. Asst. Director, MSTU, Hyderabad.
. The ITO (Hgrs) (PR), O/0 Pr.CCIT, A.P & Telangana.
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159984

142373

160271

164991

160694

160859

160146

160724

133830

116721

166113

160274

116695

117422

160692

160129

117658

160370

160481

117434

120033

117460

600000

160248

116651

RETIREMENT LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020
Income Tax Department, AP & TS Region

SUDERSHAN RAO R NS
DEVAMMA
VANNEPAGOLLU TS
ASST
DATTU GR o p—
SATYANARAYANA T STA
ALFRED V TA
MURALI S NS
SHAIK ISMAIL NS
PRABHAVATHI C NS
BALA NARSAMMA G MTS
KHAMARUNNISA BEGUM ~ MTS
SYED MAHMOOD AL SCD GR-1
RATNA KUMARI K P TA
JAYALAKSHMI BEARER
MD JAFFER SCD GR-1
MOHD.ZAINULLABUDDI
NS
N
SATYANARAYANA D MTS
THIMMAPPA B NS
SURYANARAYANA i
RAPARLA
SINGAIAH G TA
ZAFFURULLA KHAN P NS
SATYA NARAYANA NS
MANNE
RAMA RAO PODILA NS
DURGA PRASAD -
LINGAMPALLI
KRISHNA KUMARI -
KALISETTI
NUKATHOTI -
THIRUPATHAMMA
SASTRY | V N TA
RAV] P SCD SG

ADCIT, RNG-5, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1
HYDERABAD

PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD
ADCIT, RNG-8, HYDERABAD
ADCIT, RNG-4, HYDERABAD

ADCIT, RNG-10, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1,
HYDERABAD

CIT(IT&TP), HYDERABAD
ADCIT, RNG-15, HYDERABAD
PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD
PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD
ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD
PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD

PRCIT-6, HYDERABAD

ADCIT(TDS), TDS RNG-2,
HYDERABAD

ADCIT (CENTRAL RNG)-2
HYDERABAD

ADCIT, ANANTAPUR

IT OFFICE, CUDDAPAH
ADCIT (CENTRAL), GUNTUR
IT OFFICE, HINDUPUR
ADCIT, KARIMNAGAR

IT OFFICE, TENALI
ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA

PRCIT, VIJAYAWADA

ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS),
VIIAYAWADA

CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA

DCIT(CENTRAL), VIJAYAWADA

10-02-1960

17-04-1960

06-04-1960

21-05-1960

01-07-1960

01-07-1960

01-07-1960

19-06-1960

30-07-1960

25-08-1960

01-10-1960

25-10-1960

02-10-1960

02-11-1960

01-01-1961

16-12-1960

01-07-1960

09-08-1960

02-06-1960

01-07-1960

17-10-1960

09-11-1960

23-03-1960

10-06-1960

01-07-1960

03-07-1960

12-08-1960

29-02-2020

30-04-2020

30-04-2020

31-05-2020

30-06-2020

30-06-2020

30-06-2020

30-06-2020

31-07-2020

31-08-2020

30-09-2020

31-10-2020

31-10-2020

30-11-2020

31-12-2020

31-12-2020

30-06-2020

31-08-2020

30-06-2020

30-06-2020

31-10-2020

30-11-2020

31-03-2020

30-06-2020

30-06-2020

31-07-2020

31-08-2020

8985971881
8985972094
8985972281
8985972313
898597232¢
8985972058
9849516903
8885936248
8985972255
8985972227
89859 7139¢

8985972336

8985971396
8985972098

8790500943

8985972118
-9490933275
8985971487
8985972080
8985971945

89859 7190

89859 7143:
8096820522

8985972209
8179229754
8985971529

8985971397



