



प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त का कार्यालय,

आन्ध्र प्रदेश एवं तेलंगाना

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax  
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana

10वीं मंजिल, 'सी' ब्लॉक, आयकर शिखर, ए.सी. गार्ड्स, हैदराबाद-500 004  
10<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'C' Block, IT Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad-500 004

टेलिफोन 040 : -23425474, फैक्स 23241427, फैक्स 040-23240403

Tel.No. 040-23425474, Fax 23241427, Fax 040-23240403

फ नो प्रमुआआ / सत्ता/ प्रशिक्षण/(१९(१६)/बकाका/२०१९- २०  
F.No.Pr.CCIT/Estt/Training/19(16)/MTS/2019-20

दिनांक: 20.12.2019

Date: 20.12.2019

ज्ञापन/MEMORANDUM

Sub: Establishment - I.T Department, Hyderabad - Special Course for Retiring  
Officials in Calendar Year 2020 - From 08.01.2020 to 10.01.2020 (03  
working days) at MSTU, Hyderabad - Nomination of candidates - Regarding.

\*\*\*\*

अनुबंध के अनुसार अधिकारियों को उपरोक्त उल्लिखित पाठ्यक्रम के लिए नामित किया गया है जो MSTU, हैदराबाद में 03 कार्य दिवसों के लिए 08.01.2020 से 10.01.2020 (03 कार्य दिवसों) के लिए आयोजित किया जाएगा।

The officials as per the *Annexure* are hereby nominated for the above mentioned course to be held at MSTU, Hyderabad for 03 working days from 08.01.2020 to 10.01.2020 (03 working days).

VENUE : MSTU,

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Annexe Building,  
Aayakar Bhavan,  
Hyderabad.

TIME : Sharp by 9.45 AM

The concerned Heads of Office are directed to relieve the officials so as to enable them to attend the training.

The Principal Chief Commissioner desires that the officials sponsored for training should not apply for leave during this period. It is needless to emphasize that the trainees should avoid going on leave during the training period. If any of the officials has already applied for leave, he/she should suitably revise the period of leave so that he/she can attend the training. Attending the training is obligatory and absence there from will be treated as dereliction of duty.

Even, if *any of the officials is under the orders of transfer* from the present office, or any particular official has not reported for duty at the place of posting, he/she should invariably attend the training course.

It is noticed that officials nominated for training courses are seeking exemption from attending the training citing various reasons. In this regard, it may be noted that the officials who have already attended training should invariably attend. The officials filing representations for cancellation of nominations should attend the training invariably unless there is a communication from this office regarding cancellation of their nomination for the training.

The officials who are attending training are hereby directed to switch off their Mobile phones before entering the premises of MSTU.

(एम. मोहन बाबू) (M. MOHAN BABU)

उप आयकर आयुक्त (मुख्यालय) (प्रशासन)

Dy. Commissioner of Income tax (Hqrs) (Admn.)

आन्ध्र प्रदेश एवं तेलंगाना/ O/o. Pr.CCIT, AP & Telangana.

1. The officials concerned through their Heads of office.
2. The Heads of office concerned/The Addl. Asst. Director, MSTU, Hyderabad.
3. The ITO (Hqrs) (PR), O/o Pr.CCIT, A.P & Telangana.

RETIREMENT LIST FOR THE YEAR 2020  
Income Tax Department, AP & TS Region

1	159984	SUDERSHAN RAO R	NS	ADCIT, RNG-5, HYDERABAD	10-02-1960	29-02-2020	8985971881
2	142373	DEVAMMA VANNEPAGOLLU	MTS	ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, HYDERABAD	17-04-1960	30-04-2020	8985972094
3	160271	DATTU G R	ASST HALWAI-	PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD	06-04-1960	30-04-2020	8985972281
4	164991	SATYANARAYANA T	STA	ADCIT, RNG-8, HYDERABAD	21-05-1960	31-05-2020	8985972313
5		ALFRED V	TA	ADCIT, RNG-4, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972326
6	160694	MURALI S	NS	ADCIT, RNG-10, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972058
7	160859	SHAIK ISMAIL	NS	ADCIT(CENTRAL RNG)-1, HYDERABAD	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	9849516903
8	160146	PRABHAVATHI C	NS	CIT(IT&TP), HYDERABAD	19-06-1960	30-06-2020	8885936248
9	160724	BALA NARSAMMA G	MTS	ADCIT, RNG-15, HYDERABAD	30-07-1960	31-07-2020	8985972255
10	133830	KHAMARUNNISA BEGUM	MTS	PRDIT(INV), HYDERABAD	25-08-1960	31-08-2020	8985972227
11	116721	SYED MAHMOOD ALI	SCD GR-1	PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD	01-10-1960	30-09-2020	89859 71395
12	166113	RATNA KUMARI K P	TA	ADCIT(AUDIT), HYDERABAD	25-10-1960	31-10-2020	8985972336
13	160274	JAYALAKSHMI	BEARER	PRCCIT, AP & TS, HYDERABAD	02-10-1960	31-10-2020	
14	116695	MD JAFFER	SCD GR-1	PRCIT-6, HYDERABAD	02-11-1960	30-11-2020	8985971396
15	117422	MOHD.ZAINULLABUDDI N	NS	ADCIT(TDS), TDS RNG-2, HYDERABAD	01-01-1961	31-12-2020	8985972098
16	160692	SATYANARAYANA D	MTS	ADCIT (CENTRAL RNG)-2, HYDERABAD	16-12-1960	31-12-2020	8790500943
17	160129	THIMMAPPA B	NS	ADCIT, ANANTAPUR	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972118
18	117658	SURYANARAYANA RAPARLA	TA	IT OFFICE, CUDDAPAH	09-08-1960	31-08-2020	9490933275
19	160370	SINGAIAH G	TA	ADCIT (CENTRAL), GUNTUR	02-06-1960	30-06-2020	8985971487
20	160481	ZAFFURULLA KHAN P	NS	IT OFFICE, HINDUPUR	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8985972080
21	117434	SATYA NARAYANA MANNE	NS	ADCIT, KARIMNAGAR	17-10-1960	31-10-2020	8985971945
22	120033	RAMA RAO PODILA	NS	IT OFFICE, TENALI	09-11-1960	30-11-2020	89859 71905
23	117460	DURGA PRASAD LINGAMPALLI	TA	ADCIT, RNG-1, VIJAYAWADA	23-03-1960	31-03-2020	89859 71435 8096820522
24	600000	KRISHNA KUMARI KALISETTI	TA	PRCIT, VIJAYAWADA	10-06-1960	30-06-2020	8985972209
25		NUKATHOTI THIRUPATHAMMA	MTS	ADCIT(EXEMPTIONS), VIJAYAWADA	01-07-1960	30-06-2020	8179229754
26	160248	SASTRY J V N	TA	CIT(TDS), VIJAYAWADA	03-07-1960	31-07-2020	8985971529
27	116651	RAVI P	SCD SG	DCIT(CENTRAL), VIJAYAWADA	12-08-1960	31-08-2020	8985971397

*M.P. RAMAN*  
24/12/19